fit, which shall be at least equivalent to the prevailing credit rating to the issue 

Legal Counsel Not applicable  
Issuance Rated, Listed, Fully Paid-up, Senior, Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, Non-

Convertible Debentures (“NCDs” or “Debentures”)  
Shelf Disclosure Document Size  Rs. 366,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Six Crores Only) 
Tranche Issue Size Rs. 125,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Five Crores Only) plus Green 

shoe option of up to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores Only) 
aggregating to Rs.200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores Only) 

Tenor 18 months from Deemed Date of Allotment 
Face value per Debenture INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh Only) 
Issue Price At Par, i.e. INR 10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh Only)